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LIFE SAFETY CODE SUMMARY EXISTING FLS CODE
LEGEND SUMMARY FROM 2002 Received
MECH PERMIT SET - FOR Planning Division
I : CITY OF BEAVERTON /STATE OF OREGON
1—HR RATED OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALL JURISDICTION AUTHORITY / REFERENCE ONLY 7/10/24
- I i 1 \ I il m— 1 1 I il il 1 — | —HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE WALL (U.B.C. SECTION _ ]
\O [ ] 1 — | iy, 1005-3.3) AND SHAFT ENCLOSURES ; . : ; . . : : . . : : . , APPLICABLE CODES: UNIFORM BUILDING CODE 1997 EDITION
ni 1998 OREGON AMENDMENTS
HALLWAY . 2000 OREGON AMENDMENTS
STORAGE . W OCCUPANCY TYPES: A-3  SANCTUARY, FELLOWSHIP HALL
lgl KITCHEN 2 | _] X AccESS CORRIDOR ! ADULT/CONEROOM i B SMALL CAPACITY CLASSROOMS, OFFICES, ETC.
q < 1 E-2  EDUCATION FOR LESS THAN 50 PERSONS
1253 §0F0 20 | ||| N\er o B CONSTRUCTION TYPE
OO 1 285 S i ‘
EXISTING BUILDING: TYPE V-1 HR (BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, SECTION 508
| ﬂ: :ﬂ e oo S CLASSIFICATION ADULT CLASSROOM ADULT CLASSROOM SENIOR_PASTOR 19 / 15 ( ’ )
| 41/;Cg - Ju . 4 / 20 | TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD / OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR A 146 A \ NEW ADDITION: TYPE V=1 HR (B¢ AUTOMATIC SPPINKLER SYSTEM, SECTION 508)
.. I TOR B /
\< sTORAGE [_ACC | 3/ 200 — — ACC | ACCESSORY USE AREA \ 5 T 5 57 SF P
\ 12 2} gOFO r . A ECRESS ARROW \ {3 98 O/S.de = 584/8'2% 4 /100 . ALLOWABLE AREAS:
i STO J
H— 147 ASSOCIATE_PASTOR _ .
D D D .: L S | D E D ONE-STORY BUILDING:
| B a P OCCUPANCY: A=3 B )
EXISTING DETAILS 1,2,3 & LEGEND r 189 SF. V=1 HR V-1 HR V-1 HR
- — - 7 710 BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 5-B): 10,500 14,000 15,700
| J |FROM 2002 PERMIT SET ARE — | L ,: ! BASIC ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (TABLE 5-B): 2 3 2
UNCHANGED AS PART OF 2023 CUP [ TSTORAGH | AREA INCREASES — FOR ANY SINGLE LEVEL
MODIFICATION AND FOR REFERENCE ( 10IL. SEPARATION ON ALL SIDES (505.1.3) +100% +100% +100% =
N ONLY. = _ kEal o = / 9
aven - (3 MEN MECH oven Q) (] e ! @i (T)gEA_LSLOLEgW%:iDlgﬁILDING AREA: 21,000 28,000 31,400 2
=== 248}/ [ DINING_HALL B ALL INFORMATION BEING UPDATED AS NG54 \[155)/ [ 4 | O — ' ' ! ' 2
S| ELEVATOR [ LA o b ACC — = — [Chcc PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION IS 5| ELEVATOR A ol b [_ACC | MECH 1 S
k X [ﬁj Mr 2580 ST [ SHOWN IN LOWER LEFT CORNER IN hﬁkE\lflAT(F){T/l F 4 WORK ROOM|_B TWO—STORY BUILDING:
—~  \ 172 7 15 BLUE, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ROOM 151 —~  \ ACC 189 SFII || _
el of] [lo S~ — Hﬂ: NAME AND OCCUPANCY CHANGES STORAGE off [lo 7 2 /100 OCCUPANCY: p3 B ) 2 owo
ACC — — /| N N & SHOWN ON DETAILS 2 & 3, THIS SHEET. ,. 53l ACC | — — BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 5-B): R o ous
] ' ' T = = S ] ' ] — = BASIC ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (TABLE 5-B): 9 3 2 o RPY
N\ L pERSON DOOR IN—\—"\ AREA INCREASES — FOR ANY SINGLE LEVEL = N
MOVABLE PARTITION WALL, / M~ SEPARATION ON ALL SIDES (505.1.3) 1002 +100%  +100% — 9 LYo
CENTER IN PANEL H INCREASE_FOR MULTI-STORY BUILDING (504.2):  +100% __ +100% ___ +100% Q< 35S8»Y
TWO—STORY BUILDING N~
EXIT SIGN ABOVE DOOR , _ [ | S
\_/\_\—\\ EAT SIGN ABOVE DOOR—/ A \ l ADJLT/CH”_ S SERVICE | \ TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 42,000 56,000 62,800 gg Yol
L - N
S < 0 X
B ALLOWABLE AREA (UPPER LEVEL): O o 2
412/S'F' i ACTUAL ARFA, ONE—STORY (A-3) 10,692 SF (A-3) - =
&= 28 7 15 . ONE- = - 10, = = 51 =1 0 5
— ASSUMED PROPERTY UNE ___ N/ 1 — > ALLOWABLE AREA, ONE-STORY (A-3) 21,000 SF (A-3) - E = &3
O
N COURT - i ALLOWABLE AREA (LOWER LEVEL): (D 5o
- _ | - ACTUAL AREA, ONE-STORY (B) _ 10190 SF (BUILDING) + 1184 (COURTYARD) (B) - 41 < 1 » i 6§
| e IR | / ALLOWABLE AREA, ONE—STORY (B) 28,000 SF (B) E) 4(;; - £
L BASEMENT EXCLUDED FROM TOTAL ALLOWABLE ARFA (U.B.C. SECTION 504.5): = 5 €3
ACTUAL AREA. (B) | ACTUAL AREA, (E=2) _ 2486 SF (B) | 737 SF (E=2) _ 15« 1 2 Se o <
| ALLOWABLE AREA, (B) = ALLOWABLE AREA, (E-2) 28,000 SF (B) = 13,400 SF (E-2) < 5 et
[ I i 1\
- 5 5 | - | J - ﬂ | = ALLOWABLE AREA (ENTIRE BUILDING) (U.B.C. SECTION 504.2 & 504.3): (10190 + 1184) =
STAR 2 - L ! ; I i 1 =7 — ACTUAL AREA, (A-3) | ACTUAL AREA, (B)  _ 10.692 SF (A-3) , 11374 SF (B) _ 45 < 1 -
5 | O ALLOWABLE AREA, (A-3)  ALLOWABLE AREA, (B) 42,000 SF (A-3) = 56,000 SF (B) ' O
CLAOM 56 F U PY KIN STOR Ui STOR —| — LBRARY ]
[223] F. - [220] [219] 108 ___ [106
15 / 20 — T ACC ; ~—— ESTIMATED OCCUPANT LOADS & EGRESS: %
! AT AC AC \ - EL—4 US|l EL—2 %«DRTEN = 9
il ot 107 — — [104] [107] +
I 7 30/ H 2716 ] I (( 8/ - — — = T . 1344/ SE;E‘ LEVEL OCC LD FACTOR WIDTH NO. EXITS @ WIDTH EXIT TYPE %
— A N STOR — 3 o
7 7 s —— 265 S.F. — L 262 SF. 211 SF. = UPPER LEVEL 440 x 0.2= 89IN =3@30IN DOORS, CORRIDORS
% ///)@%‘///?%//// // ///////// W ﬁ: é ;/ ACC | |\ 14 / 20 7/i 14 // || 11 / 20 « 0.3= 132 IN = 3@ 44 N STARS 6 -
i 27 | NS | § I ] S,
L 22 22z, e — i 2 ’ : LOWER LEVEL 271 x 0.2= 55IN  =3@ 19 IN DOORS, CORRIDORS S <
Ly — CONF x 0.3= 82IN =3@28IN STARRS n
S — — s
< _ _ — O &
5 MECH 13OBSF : BASEMENT 100 x 0.2= 20N =20 10 N DOORS T 25
132 A -
» 9 / 15 > = c
f§\ /Zﬁ — = > — - S w % \\“ \I : NOTE: USE EXIT WIDTH CALCULATED OR CODE MINIMUM, WHICHEVER IS GREATER 5 » O
LiL| — O . O B
\ / LOBBY ASHCREEK B CRIB () (- n >
AN . y v : CLASSROOM 130 SF. | [131 c S O 23
il O 7720 TRAVEL DISTANCE: o = = m
\\ // (U.B.C. SECTION 1004.2.5.2.2) FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS, TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 FT.
= | == = — === | —
N : // 7\ (U.B.C. SECTION 1004.2.5.2.3) USING A CORRIDOR MAY INCREASE THE TRAVEL DISTANCE UP TO 100 FT.
y Lot e mover. ELEM 5
AN 7 SANCTUARY , [11[3] 111 : (U.B.C. SECTION 1007.3.3.1) FOR ’E’ OCCUPANCY, THE TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY POINT IN A ROOM SHALL NOT
// / B 5 EXCEED 75 FEET TO A CORRIDOR OR AN EXIT.
\//\\/ — — 653 S . 322 S
\ & =3 PARLOR : : 33 /] 20 17 / 20 NURSERY :
SEI0 ST REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS:
Bl 558 A 5 A-3 TO B: NONE —
/ { FIXED BENCHES 555 ST : : /ﬂ /ﬂ 300 ST, : A=3 T B NONE O
/\\//\ 1.0CC / 18" — 7 7 15 15 / 20 : >
- CLASSROOM [J-sc
/) \\ i i EXTERIOR WALLS (TABLE 5-A): B
—YOUTH 92— 2] TYPE V-1 HR C
1 7 N\ « | \II :Ef ! I© .| TYPE  BEARING NON-BEARING OPENINGS O
SACRISTY I — ] 8- ||E
VES N STAR 1 WOM 375 SF. u STOR STAR A-3  TWO-HOUR LESS THAN 5' TWO—HOUR LESS THAN 5' NOT PERMITTED LESS THAN 5'
o 7 \\ [213] 19 7 20 —— ) ONE—HOUR ELSEWHERE ONE—HOUR ELSEWHERE PROTECTED LESS THAN 10’
el -
e N\ ' = i TR . e e E =
BAPTISTR ] ] 2 #213
COATS L\ TRY O <l 121 : ol P — WO'S & INREE'S B ONE-HOUR ONE-HOUR NOT PERMITTED LESS THAN 5 W
DR 2\ J — 1| WOMEN MEN i , -
A~ 201 200 O 6' . /,, 1 o] > o C — 0 PROTECTED LESS THAN 10 %
i A R RESOURCE RM [__ACCS] o fece || O LA o= O i = C
- | MEN 136 SF. : g ([l© 380 SF. E-2  TWO-HOUR LESS THAN 5' TWO-HOUR LESS THAN 5’ NOT PERMITTED LESS THAN 5 O
19 / 20 , C
v 203 7 1 / 300 e (|0 i z O ONE-HOUR ELSEWHERE ONE-HOUR ELSEWHERE PROTECTED LESS THAN 10 ok
— — ACC —+
w _D
FIRE_RESISTIVE RATINGS (UBC 5A & 6A) V=1 HR: N o
\UPPER LEVEL OVERALL & LIFE SAFETY PLAN S\LOWER LEVEL OVERALL & LIFE SAFETY PLAN N o T
1/8" = 1'=0 1/8" = 1'=0 @)
ALL OTHER BUILDING ELEMENTS: 1 HR, ACHIEVED BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM FIRE-RESISTIVE SUBSTITUTION (SECTION 508 >
C
2023 UPDATED FLS INFORMATION FOR CUP MODIFICATION O
" O
(PROVIDED FOR ASHCREEK SPACES ONLY) AN IR
SANITATION SYSTEMS & PLUMBING FIXTURES: = D
: REQD  REQD  PROVIDED PROVIDED & > M
GENERAL CUP1994-0011 ASHCREEK USE: LEVEL  AREA — OCC CALCS MEN  WOMEN  MEN WOMEN
JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITY CUP1994-0011 ASHCREEK USE STUDENTS = 20
CITY OF BEAVERTON STAFF =2 UPPER GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE 1 WC 2 WC %
SE = 700 LEVEL 228 FIXED SEATS = 114M & 114W 51AV 1 LAV 0
. >
APPLICABLE CODES FUTURE ASHCREEK USE GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE O
2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALITY CODE CURRENT 2023 ASHCREEK USE: . 1 i . 1 i : 1 1 ! ; i EDUCATIONAL AND ACTIVITY UNIT 1 WC 2 We i
2022 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - STATE OF OREGON STUDENTS = 35 ] E A 4,852 SF @ 30 OCC = 81M & 81W 5 LAV 1 LAV "
TAFF =
EXISTING RESTROOMS STAFF =5 TOTAL¥: 2WC  4WC  2WC, 2R 4 WC S
BUILDING OCCUPANCY DATA SF =1,441 VY 2 LAY 2 LAY 3 LAY =
- 3 L
19 é
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 304 & 305 & 508.2) FUTURE ASHCREEK USE: 82 asrcreex ASHCREEK LOWER  GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE pand S
B = MAIN OCCUPANCY STUDENTS = 60 Z CLASSROOM CLASSROOM | LEVEL EDUCATIONAL AND ACTIVITY UNIT 2WC 3 WC c O
E=ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY STAFF =10 (4 BASEMENT, 6 LOWER LEVEL) - BAND ' 9,832 SF @ 30 OCC = 164M & 164W 1AV 1.5 LAV = ~
SF=2,515 003
! TOTAL*: 2WC 3WC  3WC,2UR  5WC 0
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION (SECTION 508.2.4) == 1 T 1A 2 LAY 3 LAY
NONE REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY AND MAIN OCCUPANCY 3113 /S'de 2
q 0
_ BASEMENT ~GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE =
OCCUPANCY LOAD (TABLE 1004.5) NOTES: \ CHOR i EDUCATIONAL AND ACTIVITY UNIT 1WC 1 WC @ O =,
BASEMENT ASHCREEK 58 1,320 SF @ 30 OCC = 22M & 22W S LAV 5 LAV o o5 O
LOWER LEVEL ASHCREEK 69 1.0CCUPANT LOAD OF ASHCREEK SPACES IS _ il D m<
UNCHANGED AS PART OF 2023 CUP | B gggUSF’F E@_soSCngé)L’_ Fgﬁ ;T%%ENT USE 15 WLE\V 15 Wch\v >
MODIFICATION. THE SPACES THAT ARE . 231/5-2% = : : o <]
TOTAL OCCUPANTS CHANGING FROM B TO E OCCUPANCY WERE s /\ TOTAL: 2 WC 2 WC 1 WC, 1 UR 2 WC
ORIGINALLY CALCULATED WITH A 20 NET OLF - ' TV 1LV 1 LAY 1 LAV Sheet Title
FOR EDUCATIONAL USE. /
= = = *ONE ADDITIONAL UNI-SEX TOILET AND LAVATORY IS PROVIDED ON THE UPPER LEVEL AND
PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION, SEE DETAIL 2 ELEVATOR A of| b ACC STOR NOTE: UBC A-29-A; (S)WHERE URINAL'S ARE PROVIDED, THE NUMBER OF WC'S SHALL NOT
ROOM NAME ROOM NUMBER AREA OLF LOAD (AREA/OLF)  GROUP TABLE 1004.5 & 3 THIS SHEET. —— o [[aga]] || MUSIC STORAGE CHOIR_ROBES BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 50% OF THE MINMUM SPECIFIED
BASEMENT STORAGE —_— Drawing No.
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 002 737 | 20 37 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA 3.UPGRADES TO AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER 013 o flo AT
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 003 413 | 20 21 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ARE At ACCESSIBLE PARKING: (SEE SITE PLAN, SHEET C1.1)
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS AND BIDDER DESIGNED
TOTAL ASHCREEK PARKING SPACES REQUIRED N/A .
BASEMENT OCCUPANTS 58 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 99 —
LOWER LEVEL - ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 4 Scalel /16 = 1-0
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 33 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA BASEMENT OVERALL & LIFE SAFETY PLAN — 621 00
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 17 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA 3 /8" = 1-0° ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 6 Ay
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 19 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA Project No. 47010
TOTAL ASHCREEK NORTH 7 ok
LOWER LEVEL OCCUPANTS 69 e
TOTAL ASHCREEK OCCUPANTS YGH+INTEGRUS ARCHITECTURE
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JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITY
CITY OF BEAVERTON

APPLICABLE CODES
2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALITY CODE
2022 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - STATE OF OREGON

BUILDING OCCUPANCY DATA

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 304 & 305 & 508.2)
B = MAIN OCCUPANCY
E=ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION (SECTION 508.2.4)
NONE REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY AND MAIN OCCUPANCY

OCCUPANCY LOAD (TABLE 1004.5)
BASEMENT ASHCREEK                                                                                     58 LOWER LEVEL ASHCREEK                                                                               69                                                                          

                                                                          TOTAL OCCUPANTS              127
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LIFE SAFETY CODE SUMMARY EXISTING FLS CODE
SUMMARY FROM 2002
PERMIT SET - FOR
: CITY OF BEAVERTON /STATE OF OREGON
JURISDICTION AUTHORITY / REFERENGE ONLY
————F
| — - M I i < T : q , ; 5 5 , , = = , , - , = APPLICABLE CODES: UNIFORM BUILDING CODE 1997 EDITION
RRIRNNAN 1998 OREGON AMENDMENTS
HALLWAY . 2000 OREGON AMENDMENTS
ST|_|0RAGE . W OCCUPANCY TYPES: A-3  SANCTUARY, FELLOWSHIP HALL
T KITCHEN — —] D rcess coneoor . ADULT/CONEROOM i B SMALL CAPACITY CLASSROOMS, OFFICES, ETC.
. 1 E-2  EDUCATION FOR LESS THAN 50 PERSONS
259 SF. NEXIT ENCLOSURE
1/ 300 00 | ||| ﬁ: :ﬂ ' 1 2ssBs - I CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
(] . EXISTING BUILDING: TYPE V-1 HR (BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, SECTION 508
N T RO o CASSIFICATION ADULT CLASSROOM ADULT CLASSROOM SENIOR_PASTOR 19 /7 15 ( ’ )
| 41/;Cg = S 4 / 20 | TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD / OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR A = [146] A \ NEW ADDITION: TYPE V=1 HR (B¢ AUTOMATIC SPPINVLER SYSTEM, SECTION 508)
\< STORAGE 22/?0(5 - | 3/ 200 — — ACC | ACCESSORY USE AREA \ 5 T 5 57 SF P
\ = r _ \ 380 SF. — 384 SF. 4 /100 ALLOWABLE AREAS:
1./ 300 . A EGRESS ARROW 19 / 20 STO 20 7 20 -
—— L SRR 147 J ASSOC'PASTOR ONE—STORY_BUILDING:
=] =] =] 5] | 5] 5] [= [] B = P OCCUPANCY: A=3 B E-2
- 189 S.F. V-1 HR V=1 HR V-1 HR
- — | EXISTING DETAILS 1,2,3 & LEGEND 2 /10 gﬁg:g ﬁttgmgi QEIIE(?H T(T/?E:SL |-:5_58)E;) 10,500 14,000 15,700
Y | FROM 2002 PERMIT SET ARE = \ -’ = —B): 2 3 2
/ UNCHANGED AS PART OF 2023 CUP ( 1oL | STGE | / QEEQRL\N;(TNEA (S)EISA[L F’S?[F;EQNZ5OS€|>N1G§§ e 100% 100% 100% +
- 142 o + (] + () + ()
MODIFICATION AND FOR REFERENCE c
u: ONLY . o \ F@ X M | 4 2
oMEN || 1€ MEN : omeN | 1E)] ven . @3[ ONE=STORY BUILDING +
e 47| [248]/ DINING HALL MECH K54] | sl TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 21,000 28,000 31,400 7
= [>11] |2 ALL INFORMATION BEING UPDATED AS 2 N : | O — -
ELEVATOR A ACC — == - [| AcC ELEVATOR A ACC MECH 1 O]
= e o P A=3 PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION IS FLevator @8l [Os2) B <k 156 O
F 1 Hoobs2 WORK_ROOM|___B TWO—-STORY BUILDING:
—E;\/- 2580 S.F. SHOWN IN LOWER LEFT CORNER IN MACH. RM E‘\/ ACC 789 SF :
STORAGE o [le = 172 / 15 BLUE, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ROOM 151 <lll< 7 2 /100] [ OCCUPANCY: A3 5 - o
Val - ™ NAME AND OCCUPANCY CHANGES s 7o ] V=1 HR V=1 HR V=1 HR 7 859
ACC 1 1 N N & SHOWN ON DETAILS 2 & 3, THIS SHEET. o | | | L~ — — BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 5-B): 10500 14,000 15,700 ol QUI
= = N= _ = = BASIC ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (TABLE 5-B): 9 3 9 o PX
N\ L pERSON DOOR IN—\—"\ Future: Potential | | AREA INCREASES — FOR ANY SINGLE LEVEL = N
MOVABLE PARTITION WALL, / P~ location of bike rack : . SEPARATION ON ALL SIDES (505.1.3) +100% 1100%  +100% — 0| 295
CENTER IN_ PANEL or locker near the ! ' - INCREASE FOR MULTI-STORY BUILDING (504.2):  +100% +100% ___ +100% O < 2 N
: : TWO—STORY BUILDING )
EXIT SIGN ABOVE DOOR entrance . , . 1 Lo
\_/\-’\—\\ EXT_SIGN ABOVE_DOOR-_— A \\ 2 ._,/_ L ADULT/CHILDREN'S SERVICE TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 42,000 56,000 62,800 " g Vo)
SN A A AL A A ] ' Ao | <R x
412BS _ ALLOWABLE AREA (UPPER LEVEL): 8 B > °
> 28 / 15 i ACTUAL AREA, ONE-STORY (A-3)  _ 10,692 SF (A-3)  _ &y < B
_ ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE S _ } ALLOWABLE AREA, ONE-STORY (A-3) 21,000 SF (A-3) P E E - X!
o
N COURT - i ALLOWABLE AREA (LOWER LEVEL): (D 5o
- _ ACTUAL AREA, ONE-STORY (B) _ 10190 SF (BUILDING) + 1184 (COURTYARD) (B) - 4] = 1 — U.a
g 1184 SF ' TR i / ALLOWABLE AREA, ONE-STORY (B) 28,000 SF (B) ' = NT
. I O] oM
Future: Potential BASEMENT EXCLUDED FROM TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA (U.B.C. SECTION 504.5): = ) €3
location of bike rack / s O o
or locker ACTUAL AREA, (B) | ACTUAL AREA, (E-2) _ 2486 SF(B) | 737 SF (E-=2) _ 15« 1 S Se o3
: <
| ALLOWABLE AREA, (B) =~ ALLOWABLE AREA, (E-2) 28,000 SF (B) 13,400 SF (E-2) O st
[ I i 1\
- I 5 | - | J - ﬂ | = ALLOWABLE AREA (ENTIRE BUILDING) (U.B.C. SECTION 504.2 & 504.3): (10190 + 1184) =
STAR 2 ; 1 i ; I i 1 — — ACTUAL AREA, (A-3 ACTUAL AREA. (B _ 10,692 SF (A-3) , 11.374 SF (B) _
| (a-3) . ® - (A=3) | (Bl - 45<1 S
5 | O ALLOWABLE AREA, (A-3)  ALLOWABLE AREA, (B) 42,000 SF (A-3) = 56,000 SF (B) O
CLASSROOM | PANTRY KITCHEN STOR L STOR — — —
e Y I @ WEZCE S N | _ [ios | LBRARY -
Y ] 135 .
| . 10’3“; : 152(:(33 : \ | ACC EL_ . - - EL > %DRTEN = ESTIMATED OCCUPANT LOADS & EGRESS: O
i i 107 — — [104] [101] -+
I 7 30/ H 2716 ] 1 (( 8/ - SR = T . 1344/ SE;E‘ LEVEL 0CC LD FACTOR WIDTH NO. EXITS @ WIDTH EXIT TYPE %)
— ‘ N STOR — B =
)Y ] ] —— =
fy 0 77 T v 265 S.F. — 262 SF. 211 SF. UPPER LEVEL 440 x 0.2= 89N =3@30NN DOORS, CORRIDORS
/ ////z{;;%éé}?)?////// // ///// W ﬁ: g ;/ ACC | |\ 14 / 20 7/i 14 // || 11 / 20 « 0.3= 132 IN - 3@ 44 N STAIRS 6 -
22 ; A - § I ] O
L 24 2z, £C — i . 2 : LOWER LEVEL 271 x 0.2= 55N  =3@19 N DOORS, CORRIDORS 2 S
} 8/ — x 0.3= 82IN =3@28IN STARRS n o
= pap— =)
s e B : BASEMENT 100 x 0.2= 20N =2@10 N DOORS T 25
3 5o 130/ SF.
— 9 /15 > = c
f§\ /Zﬁ — — E%J > ] S w O \\“ \l : NOTE: USE EXIT WIDTH CALCULATED OR CODE MINIMUM, WHICHEVER IS GREATER S n S
UL — O w O B
\\ // LOBBY ASHCREEK B CRIB e 0 >
! CLASSROOM 130 SF. | 131 C z 2 33
N // — YO ——— 7/ 20 TRAVEL DISTANCE: o = —m
N s (U.B.C. SECTION 1004.2.5.2.2) FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS, TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 FT.
\ / L / L ASHCREEK - —— — — . = :
N . // /E: N\ 33‘9_7 i CLASSIROOM (U.B.C. SECTION 1004.2.5.2.3) USING A CORRIDOR MAY INCREASE THE TRAVEL DISTANCE UP TO 100 FT.
Y 7 7% —_— ELEM 5 3y
A\ 7 SANCTUARY : [113] 111 c (U.B.C. SECTION 1007.3.3.1) FOR ’E' OCCUPANCY, THE TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY POINT IN A ROOM SHALL NOT
// / _ 5 5 EXCEED 75 FEET TO A CORRIDOR OR AN EXIT.
\//\\/ — — _ 2 bikes could be 653 SF. 322 SF.
\ & =3 PARLOR : _ : 33 /] 20 17 / 20 NURSERY :
L SEO0 SE stored in the REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS:
Y : 5 A-3 TO B: NONE c
/ { FIXED BENCHES 556 SF H | Resource Room . 00 SF c A-3 T0 E: NONE
NN 1 occ / 18" — T L 5 725 B TOE 1M O
(closet), which is a ASHOREEK T ;
> . ’ CLASSROOM TO| 0 EXTERIOR WALLS (TABLE 5-A):
y 7, N\ . \ locked space with — YOt I©m TYPE V-1 HR ( : —
1 7 N it U :g:/ ' IYPE  BEARING NON-BEARING OPENINGS
SATY | S \\ s | o ,Iz\e)lfls aCCkeS"[SI%Ie t(()j | 375 S.F = STAR \ | ] | A-3 TWO—HOUR LESS THAN 5’ TWO-HOUR LESS THAN 5’ NOT PERMITTED LESS THAN 5’ =
230 ol o STOR — — —
C 5’ \\ [213] Ql Sncreek stalt an L 19 / 20 D ) E ONE—-HOUR ELSEWHERE ONE-HOUR ELSEWHERE PROTECTED LESS THAN 10’ -
TS N\ | volunteers JAKITOR ! — ' _S_QTSR_E_LI_ — ;%DOOR O
| . 121 = | , , 3 3 , . —
DR N %N \éJ COATS ENTRY O <l (Assuming 6'x4' ‘ WOMEN l@[ B VEN — — WO'S & THREE'S | B ONE—HOUR ONE-HOUR NOT PERMITTED LESS THAN 5 =
G 201 [200] 0 N v \ 7 //, B 1 ©£ > ]© C ] \4: PROTECTED LESS THAN 10 N
CRY ROOM % 6] space per Beaverton| —  [MN-.-C S . 7 — =T = L
| ] ) . : RE$OURCE RM |1 ACCNI 14 ,//‘,;{, 7 ELECTRIC O[ = AL O — I 380 S.F ' — S
- MEN Englneerlng De3|gn ! | 136 SF. ©£ @ 19 7 20 E-2 TWO-HOUR LESS THAN 5’ TWO—-HOUR LESS THAN 5’ NOT PERMITTED LESS THAN 5 c O
v 203 5 L. ] i/ 300 o] O i z O ONE—HOUR ELSEWHERE ONE—HOUR ELSEWHERE PROTECTED LESS THAN 10’ .
= [ ACC | Manual 340.2) O +
O
w . - FIRE_RESISTIVE RATINGS (UBC 5A & 6A) V—1 HR: N o
3 bikes could be stored designated —
: : L SHAFT ENCLOSURES 1 HR —= <
! UPPER LEVEL OVERALL & LIFE SAFETY PLAN 7 LOWER LEVEL OVERALL & LIFE SAFETY PLAN bike storage room, using minimum o eLOSURES . T
,I 8” — ,I’_O” ,l 8” — ,I’_OH .
L / bike rack clear zones of 2' x 6' O
ALL OTHER BUILDING ELEMENTS: 1 HR, ACHIEVED BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM FIRE-RESISTIVE SUBSTITUTION (SECTION 508) >N
O °
2023 UPDATED FLS INFORMATION FOR CUP MODIFICATION (Beaverton Engineering Design > O
-+
L
(PROVIDED FOR ASHCREEK SPACES ONLY) g g besig | AN IR
Manual 340_2) SANITATION SYSTEMS & PLUMBING FIXTURES: > D
: REQD  REQD  PROVIDED PROVIDED & > M
GENERAL CUP1994-0011 ASHCREEK USE: LEVEL AREA — OCC CALCS MEN WOMEN  MEN WOMEN
JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITY CUP1994-0011 ASHCREEK USE STUDENTS = 20
CITY OF BEAVERTON STAFF =2 s UPPER GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE 1 WC 2 WC %
SE = 700 4 LEVEL 228 FIXED SEATS = 114M & 114W 5LV 1 LAV 2
APPLICABLE CODES FUTURE ASHCREEK USE / ° / GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE S
2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALITY CODE CURRENT 2023 ASHCREEK USE: : 1 i : (= i . . . ; i EDUCATIONAL AND ACTIVITY UNIT 1 WC 2 We o
2022 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - STATE OF OREGON STUDENTS = 35 ] E A 4,852 SF @ 30 OCC = 81M & 81W 5 LAV 1 LAV "
TAFF =
EXISTING RESTROOMS STAFF =5 TOTAL¥: 2WC  4WC  2WC, 2R 4 WC S
BUILDING OCCUPANCY DATA SF =1,441 TV 2 LAY 2 LAY 3 LAY =
- A L
19 é
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 304 & 305 & 508.2) FUTURE ASHCREEK USE: y 2 ,{(SHCREEK ASHCREEK LOWER GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE + S
B = MAIN OCCUPANCY STUDENTS = 60 ] LASSROOM CLASSROOM | LEVEL EDUCATIONAL AND ACTIVITY UNIT 2WC 3 WC c O
E=ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY STAFF =10 (4 BASEMENT, 6 LOWER LEVEL) BEE/BAND ' 9,832 SF @ 30 OCC = 164M & 164W 1AV 15 LV e
SF =2,515 o
= TOTAL*: 2WC  3WC  3WC,2UR  5WC O
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION (SECTION 508.2.4) —— . TN 15V 2 LY 3 LAY
NONE REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY AND MAIN OCCUPANCY 3113 /S'de 2
NOTES: 1 BASEMENT GROUP A — WORSHIP PLACE = 2
OCCUPANCY LOAD (TABLE 1004.5) NOTES: \ CHOIR EDUCATIONAL AND ACTIVITY UNIT 1TWC 1w 2 X o
BASEMENT ASHCREEK 58 1,320 SF @ 30 OCC = 22M & 22W S LAV 5 LAV o o5 O
LOWER LEVEL ASHCREEK 69 1.0OCCUPANT LOAD OF ASHCREEK SPACES IS _ ] 0 M <
UNCHANGED AS PART OF 2023 CUP | B GROUP E — SCHOOL, FOR STUDENT USE 1 WC 1 WC 5
MODIFICATION. THE SPACES THAT ARE . 231/5-2% 760 SF @ 50 OCC = &M & 8W S W5 AV o |
TOTAL OCCUPANTS CHANGING FROM B TO E OCCUPANCY WERE s /\ TOTAL: 2 WC 2 WC 1 WC, 1 UR 2 WC
ORIGINALLY CALCULATED WITH A 20 NET OLF - ' TV 1AV 1L 1 LAV Sheet Title
FOR EDUCATIONAL USE. /
= 3= = = *ONE ADDITIONAL UNI-SEX TOILET AND LAVATORY IS PROVIDED ON THE UPPER LEVEL AND
PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION, SEE DETAIL 2 +-60"3 A ACC STOR NOTE: UBC A-29-A; (S)WHERE URINAL'S ARE PROVIDED, THE NUMBER OF WC'S SHALL NOT
ROOM NAME ROOM NUMBER AREA OLF LOAD (AREA/OLF)  GROUP TABLE 1004.5 & 3 THIS SHEET. :BICY:IC EI ° ELOR o ©D B [ﬁ] MUSIC_STORAGE CHOIR_ROBES BE REDUCED TO LE’ss( T)HAN 50% OF THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED
BASEMENT SToRAGE ! = 1©E\ / Drawing No.
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 002 737 | 20 37 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA 3.UPGRADES TO AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER : Y
- SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ARE et L N ACCESSIBLE PARKING: (SEE SITE PLAN, SHEET C1.1)
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 003 413 | 20 21 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA DEFERRED SUBMITTALS AND BIDDER DESIGNED
TOTAL ASHCREEK * PARKING SPACES REQUIRED N/A .
BASEMENT OCCUPANTS 58 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 99
LOWER LEVEL i ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 4 Scalel /16 = 1-0°
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 33 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA BASEMENT OVERALL & LIFE SAFETY PLAN ot 62100
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 17 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA 3 /8" = 1-0" ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 6 ate L1
ASHCREEK CLASSROOM 19 E EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA Project No. 47010
TOTAL ASHCREEK NORTH 5 = - >
LOWER LEVEL OCCUPANTS 69 e e mae——
TOTAL ASHCREEK OCCUPANTS YGH+INTEGRUS ARCHITECTURE
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CUP1994-0011 ASHCREEK USE:
STUDENTS = 20
STAFF = 2
SF = 700
 
CURRENT 2023 ASHCREEK USE:
STUDENTS = 35
STAFF = 5
SF = 1,441 

FUTURE ASHCREEK USE:
STUDENTS = 60
STAFF = 10 (4 BASEMENT, 6 LOWER LEVEL)
SF = 2,515
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GENERAL
JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITY
CITY OF BEAVERTON

APPLICABLE CODES
2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALITY CODE
2022 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - STATE OF OREGON

BUILDING OCCUPANCY DATA

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 304 & 305 & 508.2)
B = MAIN OCCUPANCY
E=ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION (SECTION 508.2.4)
NONE REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY AND MAIN OCCUPANCY

OCCUPANCY LOAD (TABLE 1004.5)
BASEMENT ASHCREEK                                                                                     58 LOWER LEVEL ASHCREEK                                                                               69                                                                          

                                                                          TOTAL OCCUPANTS              127
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2023 UPDATED FLS INFORMATION FOR CUP MODIFICATION (PROVIDED FOR ASHCREEK SPACES ONLY)
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EXISTING FLS CODE SUMMARY FROM 2002 PERMIT SET - FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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NOTES:

1.OCCUPANT LOAD OF ASHCREEK SPACES IS UNCHANGED AS PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION. THE SPACES THAT ARE CHANGING FROM B TO E OCCUPANCY WERE ORIGINALLY CALCULATED WITH A 20 NET OLF FOR EDUCATIONAL USE.

2. ROOM NAMES & OCCUPANCY UPDATED AS PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION, SEE DETAIL 2 & 3 THIS SHEET.

3.UPGRADES TO AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ARE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS AND BIDDER DESIGNED
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EXISTING DETAILS 1,2,3 & LEGEND FROM 2002 PERMIT SET ARE UNCHANGED AS PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION AND FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

ALL INFORMATION BEING UPDATED AS PART OF 2023 CUP MODIFICATION IS SHOWN IN LOWER LEFT CORNER IN BLUE, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ROOM NAME AND OCCUPANCY CHANGES SHOWN ON DETAILS 2 & 3, THIS SHEET. 
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2 bikes could be stored in the Resource Room (closet), which is a locked space with keys accessible to Ashcreek staff and volunteers
(Assuming 6'x4' space per Beaverton Engineering Design Manual 340.2)
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Future: Potential location of bike rack or locker near the entrance
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3 bikes could be stored designated bike storage room, using minimum bike rack clear zones of 2' x 6'

(Beaverton Engineering Design Manual 340.2)
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